

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 14527-14528/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 29/10/2009 in RA No. 12/2010 &
WP No. 467/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

MOHD.ASHRAF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why leave
may not be granted, the impugned order may not be set aside and
matter be not remanded to the High Court for fresh disposal of Writ
Petition No.467 of 2008. Rule is made returnable within 16 weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Inder Pal Singh)
AR-cum-PS

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
COURT MASTER