

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).30110-30111/2010

MOHD.ASHRAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

State of Uttrakhand appeared through Mr. Saurabh Trived, advocate. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent No.1. Respondent No.1 shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
List the matter on 10.1.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar