

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30110-30111/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 29-OCT-09 in WP No. 467/2008 and dated 19-FEB-10 RA No. 12/2010 and WP No. 467/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MOHD.ASHRAF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After the arguments were heard for some time, learned counsel for the respondents made a request for grant of time to place on record the affidavit filed by the District Magistrate before the High Court and the Rules for payment of ex-gratia amount from the discretionary fund of the Chief Minister.

Adjourned for six weeks.

The petitioner may also file an affidavit whether the shops, which were gutted or damaged in the incident, were insured and whether the victims had received insurance amount, if any.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master