

JTEM NO.5

COURT NO.7 SECTION X
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30110-30111/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2009 in WP No.467/2008 and order dated 19/02/2010 in RA No.12/2010 in WP No.467/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MOHD.ASHRAF

VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

Ms.Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the written request circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, hearing of the petitions is adjourned for six weeks.

While adjourning the case, the Uttarakhand Chief Minister's Discretionary Fund Rules, 2000 and copy of the counter affidavit filed by District Magistrate, Tehri Garhwal (Uttarakhand) which have been filed by the counsel representing the respondents-State of Uttarakhand are taken on record.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master