

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30110-30111/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 29/10/2009 in WP No.467/2008 dated 19/02/2010 in WP No.467/2008,RA No.12/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MOHD.ASHRAF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for Intervention/Impleadment)

Date: 13/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Home Secretary, Uttarakhand is directed to file his own affidavit and explain as to why decision has not been taken to award reasonable compensation to the victims of communal riots out of Chief Minister Discretionary Fund in terms of the 2000 rules. The needful be done within two weeks.

List the matter on 04.05.2012.
(Parveen Kr.Chawla) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master